506610836 04/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6657643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	03/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANKEN DENSETSU CO. LTD.
Street Address:	677 OHAZA SHIMOAKASAKA-OHNOHARA,
City:	KAWAGOE-SHI, SAITAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	350-1155

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8681511
Patent Number:	8299842
Patent Number:	9122478
Patent Number:	9128738
Patent Number:	8760890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-2237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-828-1008

Email: info@metrolexip.com

Correspondent Name: METROLEX IP LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 900 17TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=SNK.008.0062.MC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SNK.008.0062.MC ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506610836 REEL: 055925 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD., having a business address at 3-6-3 Kitano, Niiza-shi, Saitama, 352-8666, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells and assigns, unto

<u>SANKEN DENSETSU CO., LTD.</u>, having a business address at <u>677 Ohaza Shimo-akasaka-ohnohara, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama, 350-1155, Japan</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its share of right, title, interest in the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the inventions as set forth in the following United States patent applications and/or patents;

U.S. Patent Application Number	U.S. Patent Number	
17/044,261	N/A	
12/949,423	8,681,511	
12/962,028	8,299,842	
13/396,063	9,122,478	
13/666,372	9,128,738	
14/630,758	9,899,871	
12/967,882	8,760,890	
	17/044,261 12/949,423 12/962,028 13/396,063 13/666,372 14/630,758	17/044,261 N/A 12/949,423 8,681,511 12/962,028 8,299,842 13/396,063 9,122,478 13/666,372 9,128,738 14/630,758 9,899,871

in and to said United States patent applications and/or patents including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such divisions or continuations or for said inventions, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent on may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will

not execute any document or instrument and conflict herewith;

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all known information relating to said invention or patent registration as requested by Assignee, and that ASSIGNOR will cooperate with any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said registration including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or a signs or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or a signs in maintaining, obtaining, reissuing

or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

ASSIGNOR's Signature

SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD

Signature: Theto Talw Date: March 30 th 2021

Name (print): Hideo TAKANI

Title: Director, Senior Corporate Officer, Administration Headquarters

RECORDED: 04/15/2021